
Major Destinations:

• Downtown Franklin
• Pennwood Center
• Big Lots / Goodwill
• Reno Post Office
• Downtown Oil City
• Oil City Giant Eagle
• Pinoak Village
• Spanky’s Plaza
• Seneca DMV
• UPMC Cranberry 
• Cranberry Mall

Intercity
Bus Route

EFFECTIVE JULY 2016

Same Service, New Look 

Now part of the Crawford 

Area Transportation Authority

VenanGoBus
powered by

Rules & Info

All scheduled bus times are appoximate. 1.	
Passengers should be at scheduled stops 
10 minutes prior to the listed time. 
(Flag stops have been eliminated).

In the event of road work, accident or 2.	
weather-related situations, drivers have 
discretion to take an alternate route to 
avoid delays and ensure rider safety.

No food is allowed to be eaten on the bus. 3.	
Drinks in plastic bottles with screw-on 
caps are permissible.

Do not dispose of garbage on the floor 4.	
of the bus.

Proper hygiene must be practiced by 5.	
all riders.

Smoking on the bus is prohibited.6.	

No pets are allowed on the bus except: 7.	
a) animals certified to assist persons with 
disabilities or b) small animals being trans-
ported for veterinarian appointments.

The established policy for carry-on items 8.	
such as groceries or other merchandise is: 
all bags must be carried on in one trip. 
Bags can be held on your lap and/or placed 
on the floor directly in front of you. No bags 
can be placed on other seats or in the aisle.

The wheelchair lift is for loading and 9.	
unloading passengers only. The lift cannot 
be used to load groceries or any other types 
of packages and/or merchandise. 
NO EXCEPTIONS.

The manual lifting mechanism for the 10.	
wheelchair is designed for emergencies 
only. The lift can only be used to assist 
a passenger off the bus.

Children must be kept under control 11.	
at all times.

In rural Pennsylvania, access to medical facilities, 
employment and life enriching activities is 
crucial for communities to survive. Since 1979, 
the Crawford Area Transportation Authority has 
proudly served the public transportation needs of 
Crawford County. In 2016, CATA has begun a new 
partnership with Venango County to operate the 
Venango County Transit program. As a division of 
CATA, Venango County Transit and VenanGoBus 
will operate with the same level of commitment 
to quality, reliable and safe transportation for all 
persons regardless of age, income or disability. 

CATA offers fixed-route bus service in the Crawford 
County communities of Meadville, Titusville and 
Saegertown, and the Venango County communities 
of Franklin, Oil City, Polk, Sugar Creek, Cranberry 
and Seneca. Door-to-door paratransit service is 
available throughout all of Crawford County and 
Venango County.

With many reduced fare programs including 
discounts for seniors and persons with disabilities, 
accessing CATA and Venango County Transit has 
never been easier. Contact us today to learn more, 
and thank you for choosing CATA and Venango 
County Transit.

Because every trip matters!

VENANGO COUNTY TRANSIT
powered by CATA

134 Hanger Drive 
Franklin, PA 16323

814.432.7255

www.catabus.org

Fares & Passes

Adult......................................................................�$ 1.50

Youth (age 6-11)......................................................�75¢

Child (age 0-5).....................................................�FREE

Senior (age 65+)..................................................�FREE 
with Pennsylvania Transit Pass 

Monthly Pass....................................................�$ 42.00

Punch Pass (10 rides)....................................�$ 13.50

Drivers do not carry change. Exact fare must be 
deposited at time of boarding. Short changing the 
farebox will result in termination of service.

Monthly passes available at the CSS Office. Riders 
may qualify for free transportation. Please call the 
CSS Office to see if you meet the requirements.

Notice to Passengers
Drivers have the right to refuse service 
to anyone exhibiting aggressive or abusive 
behavior or using foul language. Anyone 
appearing to be intoxicated or under the 
influence of alcohol or any other substance 
will not be transported.

The Venango County Transportation Office may suspend 
the riding privileges of persons violating GoBus rules. 
The length of any suspension of privileges will be at the 
discretion of the Venango County Transportation Office. 
Questions pertaining to policy and/or decisions made 
by Venango County Public Transportation program should 
be directed to the Venango County Transportation Office 
at (814) 432-7255.

No bus service on New Year’s Day, 
Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, 

Thanksgiving Day or Christmas Day.

Complimentary ADA Paratransit Service 
is available to any eligible person under the 
age of 65 that lives or travels within 3/4 mile 
of the boundaries of the CATA fixed route 

network and cannot use the fixed route due to a physical 
or mental disability as defined by ADA. More information 
is available in our ADA Brochure and at www.catabus.org



N

Eagle

Blizzard

Gazebo

E STATE RD

MEADOW RDM
A

IN
 S

T

Pennwood

Big Lots

Pinoak

CRANBERRY

SENECA

Laser

UPMC

Mall

OIL CITY

MEADOW RD

E STATE RD

RENO

Post Office
B

IG
 E

G
P

T
Y

 R
D

FRANKLIN 322

257

Eagle

62

8

AL
LE

GHENY BLVD

Seneca Spanky’s Plaza

DMV

Commons
Adagio Health

Hope Pediatrics

E FRONT ST

S
TA

TE
 S

T

B
U

FFA
LO

 ST

13
 S

T

11 ST

257

SENECA
DETAIL

11th

COLBERT AVE

HARRIOTT AVE

www.catabus.org

Intercity Morning Schedule
Intercity Morning Route 
(Clockwise)

Intercity Afternoon Route 
(Counter-Clockwise)

Bus Stop

Monday-Friday Saturday
Counter-Clockwise AM PM AM PM

Buffalo Buffalo St (Gazebo) 11:30 1:00 2:30 4:00 11:45 1:00 2:05 3:15

Mall
Tractor Supply 11:43 1:13 2:43 4:13 – – – –
Walmart 11:45 1:15 2:45 4:15 12:00 1:15 2:20 3:30
Cranberry Mall 11:50 1:20 2:50 4:20 12:05 1:20 2:25 3:35

UPMC UPMC Hospital 11:55 1:25 2:55 4:25 12:10 1:25 2:30 3:40

Seneca

Meadow Rd 12:00 1:30 3:00 4:30 – – – –
Seneca DMV 12:01 1:31 3:01 4:31 – – – –
Seneca Commons 12:03 1:33 3:03 4:33 – – – –
Adagio Health – 1:35 – 4:35 – – – –
Spanky’s Plaza 12:08 1:38 3:08 4:38 – – – –
Hope Pediatrics – 1:40 – 4:40 – – – –

Laser Surgery & Laser Ctr – 1:43 – 4:43 – – – –

Pinoak Pinoak Village 12:15 1:45 3:15 4:45 12:20 1:35 2:40 3:50

Giant Giant Eagle (Oil City) 12:20 1:50 3:20 4:50 12:25 1:40 2:45 3:55

Blizzard Center & Plummer Sts 12:30 2:00 3:30 5:00 12:30 1:45 2:50 4:00

Post Office Reno Post Office – 2:10 – 5:10 – – – 4:10

Big Lots Big Lots / Goodwill 12:50 2:15 3:50 5:15 12:45 1:55 3:05 4:15

Pennwood Pennwood Center – 2:20 – 5:20 – – – –

11th 11th & Buffalo Sts 12:58 2:24 3:58 5:24 – – – –

Gazebo Buffalo Street Gazebo 1:00 2:30 4:00 5:30 1:00 2:00 3:15 4:30

Monday-Friday Saturday
Clockwise AM AM

Gazebo Buffalo Street Gazebo 7:00 8:30 10:00 8:00 9:15 10:30

Pennwood Pennwood Center 7:05 – 10:05 – – –

Big Lots Big Lots / Goodwill – 8:40 10:10 8:10 9:25 10:40

Post Office Reno Post Office 7:15 – 10:15 – – 10:45

Blizzard Center & Plummer Sts 7:30 9:00 10:30 8:30 9:45 11:00

Giant Giant Eagle (Oil City) 7:35 9:05 10:35 8:35 9:50 11:00

Pinoak Pinoak Village 7:40 9:10 10:40 8:40 9:55 11:10

Laser Surgery & Laser Ctr 7:42 – 10:42 – – –

Seneca

Hope Pediatrics 7:45 – 10:45 – – –
Spanky’s Plaza 7:47 9:15 10:47 – – –
Adagio Health 7:50 – 10:48 – – –
Seneca Commons – 9:20 10:50 – – –
Seneca DMV 7:54 9:24 10:54 – – –
Meadow Rd 7:55 9:25 10:55 – – –

UPMC UPMC Hospital 8:00 9:30 11:00 8:50 10:05 11:20

Mall
Cranberry Mall 8:05 9:35 11:05 8:55 10:10 11:25
Wal-Mart 8:10 9:40 11:10 9:00 10:15 11:30
Tractor Supply 8:13 9:43 11:13 – – –

11th 11th & Buffalo Sts 8:27 9:57 11:27 – – –

Gazebo Buffalo Street Gazebo 8:30 10:00 11:30 9:15 10:30 11:45

Intercity Afternoon Schedule


